### 504203558 01/30/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4250234 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAMESH VAIDYANATHAN	11/09/2010
SCOTT KUERSTEN	11/09/2010
KEN DOYLE	11/09/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EPICENTRE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	726 POST ROAD
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53713

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14026239

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)202-4500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8582024500

Email: ip@illumina.com

Correspondent Name: ILLUMINA, INC.

Address Line 1: 5200 ILLUMINA WAY

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IP-0572B-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HELEN J GLENISTER

SIGNATURE: /HelenJGlenister/

DATE SIGNED: 01/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=IP-0572USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504203558 REEL: 041125 FRAME: 0027

Attorney Docket No.: EPICE-31276/US-2/ORD

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Ramesh Vaidyanathan, Scott Kuersten, and Ken Doyle hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHODS AND KITS FOR 3'-END-TAGGING OF RNA

Filing Date: 11/03/2010 Serial No.: 12/938,979

WHEREAS, Epicentre Technologies Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 726 Post Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53713, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, ASSIGNORS has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHER ndicated below.	EOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto	o signed ASSIGNORS' name to this A	assignment on the date
Ramesh Vaidyanathan	11/9/2010 Date	Auth Kerinte Scott Kuersten	11/4/10 Date
Sen Doyle	11/9/2010 Date		
STATE OF Wisconsin	) ) ss. )		
On this 9 +	_ day ofday of	ASSIGNOR, known to me (or provento the within instrument, and acknowle	to me on the basis of edged that he/she executed the
		0	) <i>(</i> )

**SEAL** 

MY COMMISSION EXPRES. is permanent

REEL: 025628 FRAME: 0628

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/32/2017